

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WADADA DELHALL,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
)

CASE NO. SC 09-87
L.T. NO. F01-37081

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the
Eleventh Judicial Circuit in and
for Miami-Dade County, Florida

MELODEE A. SMITH
Florida Bar No. 33121
LAW OFFICES OF MELODEE A. SMITH
101 NE 3rd Ave. Suite 1500
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Tel: (954) 522.9297
Fax: (954) 522.9298
MSmith@SmithCriminalDefense.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

OBJECTION TO STATE’S REORGANIZATION OF BRIEF 1

I. THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN DENYING WADADA’S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL BASED ON STATE QUESTIONING IMPLICATING WADADA IN THE GILBERT BENNETT MURDER
..... 2

II. THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN OVERRULING DEFENSE OBJECTIONS TO WHAT THE STATE INACCURATELY TERMED *WILLIAMS* RULE EVIDENCE RENDERING EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES A FEATURE OF THE TRIAL
..... 5

III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRULING WADADA’S OBJECTION TO ADMISSION OF VICTIM MCCRAE’S AFFIDAVIT IN VIOLATION OF SIXTH AMENDMENT’S CONFRONTATION CLAUSE UNDER *CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON*, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)
..... 10

IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PROHIBITING THE DEFENSE FROM INTRODUCING PROOF WADADA WAS IN JAIL DURING NEGUS’ *ARTHUR* HEARING AFTER THE PROSECUTOR HAD ASKED WADADA IF HE HAD PROOF HE WAS IN JAIL, SHIFTING THE BURDEN AND HARMING WADADA’S CREDIBILITY
..... 11

V. THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN OVERRULING DEFENSE OBJECTIONS TO VICTIM’S

**TESTIMONIAL HEARSAY STATEMENTS VIOLATING
CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)**

..... 15

VI. THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERRED IN DENYING WADADA’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS OBTAINED BY ILLEGAL ENTRY AND SEARCH OF HIS BEDROOM AND ILLEGAL ARREST
..... 20

VII. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING AN UNSPENT CARTRIDGE FOUND IN A CAR WADADA SOMETIMES DROVE AS THERE WAS NOTHING TO CONNECT THE CARTRIDGE TO THE SHOOTING
..... 30

VIII. TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING PENALTY PHASE JURY THAT BURGLARY IS *PER SE* “FELONY INVOLVING THE USE OR THREAT OF VIOLENCE”
..... 32

IX. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRULING DEFENSE OBJECTIONS TO STATE PENALTY PHASE CLOSING ARGUMENT THAT WADADA’S EVIDENCE IN MITIGATION WERE “EXCUSES”
..... 32

X. THE PROSECUTOR’S PENALTY PHASE CLOSING ARGUMENT IMPERMISSIBLY INFLAMED THE PASSIONS AND PREJUDICES OF THE JURY WITH ELEMENTS OF EMOTION AND FEAR
..... 33

CONCLUSION 35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE C-1

CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE C-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>Acevedo v. State</i> , 787 So.2d 127 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2001)	7 n.5
<i>Adams v. State</i> , 830 So.2d 911 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2002)	29
<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 377 So.2d 205 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1979)	7 n.5
<i>Beasley v. State</i> , 18 So.3d 473 (Fla. 2009)	24 n.14
<i>Bedford v. State</i> , 589 So.2d 245 (Fla. 1991)	34
<i>Blanco v. State</i> , 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	27
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 762 So.2d 869 (Fla. 2000)	33
<i>Brown v. Illinois</i> , 422 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct. 2254 (1975)	28
<i>Casseus v. State</i> , 902 So.2d 294 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	14
<i>Cobb v. State</i> , 16 So.3d 207 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2009)	18
<i>Cole v. State</i> , 701 So. 2d 845, 855 (Fla. 1997)	30-31
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S.Ct 2022 (1971)	22
<i>Cooper v. State</i> , 778 So.2d 542 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2001)	31-32
<i>Council v. State</i> , 691 So.2d 1192 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997)	31
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354 (2004)	10, 15, 16, 18, 19
<i>Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes</i> , 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	1
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 744 So. 2d 586 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1999)	28

<i>Dawson v. State</i> , 20 So.3d 1016 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2009)	13
<i>Dees v. State</i> , 564 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990)	28
<i>DeFreitas v. State</i> , 701 So.2d 593 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997)	4
<i>Denmark v. State</i> , 646 So.2d 754 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1994)	10
<i>Findley v. State</i> , 771 So.2d 1235 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2000)	28, 29
<i>Florida Emergency Physicians-Kang & Assocs., M.D. P.A. v. Parker</i> , 800 So.2d 631 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	24 n.14
<i>Foy v. State</i> , 115 Fla. 245, 155 So. 657 (1934)	3
<i>Garvey v. State</i> , 754 So.2d 130 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2000)	3
<i>Gilley v. State</i> , 996 So.2d 936 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2008)	10
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 578 So.2d 729 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1991)	23, 23 n.13, 24
<i>Gorham v. State</i> , 597 So.2d 782 (Fla. 1992)	12 n.6
<i>Grace v. State</i> , 832 So.2d 224 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2002)	14
<i>Harper ex rel. Daley v. Toler</i> , 884 So.2d 1124 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2004)	21
<i>Hayward v. State</i> , 24 So.3d 17 (Fla. 2009)	18-19, 19 n.8
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 574 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1991)	8-9
<i>Herman v. State</i> , 396 So.2d 222 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1981)	31
<i>Hrehor v. State</i> , 916 So.2d 825 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2005)	13 n.6
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 973 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2007)	4
<i>J.P. v. State</i> , 695 So.2d 464 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	30

<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 522 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	34
<i>Jent v. State</i> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	35
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 728 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1999)	14
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 813 So.2d 1027 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2002)	30
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 870 So.2d 877 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2004)	21
<i>Katz v. U.S.</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct 507 (1967)	22
<i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So.2d 1055, 1058 (Fla. 2003)	32
<i>Krawczuk v. State</i> , 634 So.2d 1070 (Fla. 1994)	27
<i>Long v. State</i> , 610 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1992)	9
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325, 110 S.Ct. 1093 (1990)	23
<i>McCray v. State</i> , 416 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1982)	35
<i>O'Connor v. State</i> , 835 So.2d 1226 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	31 n.18
<i>Pardo v. State</i> , 596 So.2d 665 (Fla. 1992)	23 n.13
<i>Polyglycoat Corp. v. Hirsch Distributors, Inc.</i> , 442 So.2d 958 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1983)	24 n.14
<i>Randolph v. State</i> , 463 So.2d 186 (Fla. 1984)	9
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	11, 12
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 566 So.2d 33 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990)	7
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So.2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	3

<i>Rolling v. State ex rel. Butterworth</i> , 630 So.2d 635 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994)	1
<i>Sanchez-Velasco v. State</i> , 570 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)	30
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 743 So.2d 141, 143 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	7 n.5
<i>Sosa v. State</i> , 639 So.2d 173 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1994)	31 n.18
<i>State v. Coney</i> , 294 So.2d 82 (Fla. 1973)	12 n.6
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So.2d 1129 (1986)	10
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 770 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 2000)	12
<i>State v. Norris</i> , 168 So.2d 541 (Fla.1964)	7 n.5
<i>State v. Rogers</i> , 427 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983)	27
<i>Steverson v. State</i> , 695 So.2d 687 (Fla. 1997)	9
<i>Teffeteller v. State</i> , 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	34
<i>U.S. v. Archibald</i> , 589 F.3d 289 (6 th Cir. 2009)	25
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 110 So.2d 654 (Fla. 1959)	5, 5 n.2, 5 n.4, 6, 7 n.5
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 414 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1982)	15 n.5

Other Authorities

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.220(b)(1)(B)	13
